

REQUEST TO ESTABLISH DOCKET
(PLEASE TYPE)

Date December 29, 1998

Docket No. 982006-TC

1. Division Name/Staff Name Communications/Isler
2. OPR Communications/Isler
3. OCR Legal Services
4. Suggested Docket Title Request for Cancellation of Pay Telephone Certificate Number 3737 by Sylvester & Sarah Diane McCall d/b/a Volusia Telco, Effective March 30, 1998
5. Suggested Docket Mailing List (attach separate sheet if necessary)
 - A. Provide NAMES ONLY for regulated companies or ACRONYMS ONLY regulated industries, as shown in Rule 25-22.104, F.A.C.
 - B. Provide COMPLETE name and address for all others. (Match representatives to clients.)
 1. Parties and their representatives (if any)

Sylvester McCall _____

2. Interested Persons and their representatives (if any)

6. Check one: Documentation is attached.
 Documentation will be provided with recommendation.

I:\PSC\RAR\MP\ESTDKT.

PSC/RAR 10 (Revised 01/96)

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

14666 DEC 30 8

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

State of Florida



Public Service Commission

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE: April 16, 1998
TO: Rick Moses, Division of Communications
FROM: Nonnye Grant, Division of Records and Reporting 176
RE: VOLUSIA TELCO (SYVESTER & SARAH DIANE McCALL D/B/A) (TF086)

Recently mailed out my request for "updated information" from all the Companies/Utilities under the FPSC jurisdiction. Ms. McCall responded with a note on letter stating that they are no longer in business. Docket 971283-TC was opened by staff to cancel their certificate for violations of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees. By memo dated 10-16-97 from CMU/D'Haeseleer; LEG/N. Davis, received in RAR 10-22-97 advising docket can be closed administratively as it was determined that RAF's had been paid. With this action, certificate was not canceled, since the RAF's had been paid.

Forwarding copy of my "updated information" for your information and further handling. No docket has been opened to cancel the certificate. Until an order is issued to cancel the certificate, they will remain as an "active" company and will continue to owe regulatory assessment fees.

Thanking you in advance for your assistance.

/nbg
Attachments (2)

STATE OF FLORIDA

Commissioners:
JULIA L. JOHNSON, CHAIRMAN
J. TERRY DEASON
SUSAN F. CLARK
JOE GARCIA
E. LEON JACOBS, JR.



DIVISION OF RECORDS & REPORTING
BLANCA S. BAYO
DIRECTOR
(850) 413-6770

Public Service Commission

March 11, 1998

Volusia Telco
1108 North Garfield Avenue
Deland, FL 32724-2928

RECEIVED

MAR 30 1998

FPSC - Records/Reporting

No. assigned to Comcast

Dear Sir or Madam:

The Commission is reviewing its information on regulated utilities. Please check the information below and note any change(s) on this letter, and return the letter to us within 15 days of receipt. Pursuant to Commission Rule 25-22.005(7), F.A.C., any future changes in this information must be reported to us in writing. Thank you for your cooperation.

*171283 re - Canceled by PSC for violation of Rule 25-4.0161 FAC, regarding transmission lines
12-22-97 - all closed ADM by Comptroller
- PSC staff was determined RAs had been xcl.*

Sincerely,

Blanca S. Bayo
Blanca S. Bayo

Volusia Telco (Sylvester & Sarah Diane McCall d/b/a

Location:
1108 North Garfield Avenue
Deland, FL 32724-2928

Mailing Address:
1108 North Garfield Avenue
Deland, FL 32724-2928

Liaison Officer(s):
Sylvester McCall, Owner. (904) 736-7504

~~★ DEAR SIR: PLEASE NOTE THE ABOVE IS NO LONGER IN EFFECT.~~

FAX No(s):
Internet e-mail address:
Internet home page address:
FEID Number:
Company Code: TF086

Certificate(s): 3737

Date Completed: 3/27/98

By: *Sarah Diane McCall*

ORIGINAL
RECEIVED
OCT 22 1997



Public Service Commission Records/Reporting

DATE: October 16, 1997
TO: Blanca Bayo, Director of Records and Reporting
FROM: Walter D'Haeseleer, Director of Communications *WD*
Noreen Davis, Director of Legal Services *ND*
RE: Docket No. ~~951283-TC~~

Pursuant to Section 2.07(6)(a), Administrative Procedures Manual, staff requests that Docket No. 971283-TC be closed administratively. Upon further investigation, it was determined Volusia Telco had paid their regulatory assessment fees on September 23, 1997. In this regard, please close this docket.

OK - Docket opened in error.

*SPS
10/27/97*

- AGM _____
- AFA _____
- APP _____
- CAF _____
- CMU _____
- CTR _____
- EAG _____
- LEP _____
- LIT _____
- C _____
- P _____
- SEC 1 _____
- W.S _____
- OTH _____

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE
~~1070~~ OCT 27 97
FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING